New York Bred 2 Year Olds

Dam

Absolutely Lovely
Adelaide

Arizona Star

At Ease Diablo
Azucaa
Backwoods Teacher
Bandanna Lady
Banner Queen
Beaty Creek
Beebe Lake
Blushing Native
Boatman Road
Boggs Eyes
Catbird Creek
Cherished Trick
Cold Stare

Count the Bid
Dancelikethedevil
Debrah's Debut
Devin's Abbey
Devon Ridge
Devon Ridge
Diamondsandrubys
Diorama

Dissa Six

Dizzy

Dominating
Double Devils Food
Doyourthing
Dream Affair
Dream Princess
Dutch One's Storm
Evil Empress
Exchange Place
Explosive Scarlet
Fancy 'n Fabulous
Fantasy Spin

Flirt With Fame
French Hideaway
Gallant Number
Garden Party
Georgialina

Good Listener
Highly Capable
Honorable Halo
Hottentot

Houston Tune

Is Kylie Good
Jenny's Search

Sire

Hook and Ladder
Albert the Great
Hook and Ladder
Albert the Great
Read the Footnotes
Tapit

Alke

Around the Cape
Hook and Ladder
First Samurai
Albert the Great
Read the Footnotes
Suave

Read the Footnotes
Tapit

Raffie's Majesty
Northern Afleet
Tapit

Freud

Read the Footnotes
Grand Reward
Grand Reward
Bwana Charlie
Bellamy Road
Sharp Humor
Thunder Gulch
Dehere
Johannesburg
Greeley's Galaxy
Freud

Thunder Gulch
Broken Vow
Closing Argument
Distorted Humor
Grand Slam
Anasheed
Speightstown
Freud

Officer

Good Reward
Purge

Silver Train

Full Mandate

Read the Footnotes
Freud

Forest Danger
Fusaichi Pegasus
Grand Slam
Trajectory

Sale Name

OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10

FTF FEB SEL 2YO TRN 10

FTI SPR 2YO 10

OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
KEE APR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10

FTF FEB SEL 2YO TRN 10

OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN HRA 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN HRA 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10

BAR MAY 2YO HRA 10

OBS OPN HRA 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN HRA 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN HRA 10
OBS OPN 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN HRA 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN 2YO 10

OBS SEL 2YO CA.

OBS SPR 2YO 10
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Price

$22,000.00
$2,500.00
$17,000.00
$15,000.00
$1,000.00
$100,000.00
$70,000.00
$25,000.00
$5,200.00
$240,000.00
$10,000.00
$45,000.00
$60,000.00
$62,000.00
$250,000.00
$4,500.00
$60,000.00
$200,000.00
$17,000.00
$70,000.00
$20,000.00
$21,000.00
$5,000.00
$22,000.00
$14,000.00
$19,000.00
$42,000.00
$11,000.00
$20,000.00
$90,000.00
$45,000.00
$35,000.00
$13,000.00
$165,000.00
$30,000.00
$4,200.00
$110,000.00
$100,000.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00
$22,000.00
$45,000.00
$15,000.00
$57,000.00
$30,000.00
$50,000.00
$15,000.00
$165,000.00
$11,000.00



Kahnlen Moon
Karakorum Kiss
Karrie the Magic
Little Buttercup
Liwa's Lake
Lookin' Swell
Lotsofdiamonds
Lucky Wink
Lunch On Nancy
Made to Measure
Magic Belle
Marching
Mariah's Cat
Miss Copley Hall
Miss Ginalie

Miss Livi

Miss Special Salsa
Movin Along
Nasranian Deuvil
Noble Affair
Nonrecourse

Not Caught Yet
Off Guard

Open Window
Our Lady T

Our Natalee
Peakforthecash
Picabo Silver
Pop's Georgia Lake
Private Idaho
Ragin T Rex
Rahy Come Home
Raise a Carter
Riptide

Rising Moment
Rolling Creek
Rosie O'Greta
Royal Jubilee
Sailing (GB)
Sandy Lass
Saratoga Social
Sari

Screen Happy
Seductively Smooth
Self Seeker
Senita Lane
Shanni
Shannonaire
Shesadreamcatcher
So Social

Sonata Cosmos
Soul Possession

Tomorrows Cat
Desert Warrior
Ten Most Wanted
E Dubai

Prime Timber
War Chant

Posse

Posse

Hook and Ladder
Midas Eyes

Two Punch
Orientate
Thunder Gulch
Closing Argument
Touch Gold
Fusaichi Pegasus
Silver Train
Desert Warrior
Broken Vow

Ten Most Wanted
Chief Seattle
Wheelaway
Thunder Gulch
Henny Hughes
Chief Seattle
Kitten's Joy
Southern Image
Not For Love
Midas Eyes
Consolidator
Closing Argument
Unbridled Energy
Eurosilver
Dehere

City Zip

El Corredor
Lemon Drop Kid
Catienus

War Chant
Defrere

Sunday Break (JPN)
Rockport Harbor
Hook and Ladder
Werblin

Lion Heart

Chief Seattle
Hook and Ladder
Forest Danger
Strong Contender
Read the Footnotes
Aptitude
Strategic Mission

OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN HRA 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10

OBS SEL 2YO CA.

OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN HRA 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTK WNT MIX 10

FTI SPR 2YO 10

FTI SPR 2YO 10

FTF FEB SEL 2YO TRN 10

OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN HRA 10

FTF FEB SEL 2YO TRN 10

OBS OPN HRA 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10

BAR MAR 2YO TRN 10

FTI SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10

OBS SEL 2YO CA.

OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN HRA 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10

OBS SEL 2YO CA.

OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
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10

10

10

$1,000.00
$25,000.00
$4,000.00
$2,700.00
$42,000.00
$60,000.00
$50,000.00
$1,500.00
$20,000.00
$2,500.00
$70,000.00
$40,000.00
$9,000.00
$21,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,000.00
$18,000.00
$75,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$18,000.00
$3,500.00
$275,000.00
$3,500.00
$12,000.00
$1,500.00
$75,000.00
$6,000.00
$22,000.00
$32,000.00
$30,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$6,500.00
$200,000.00
$27,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,500.00
$7,000.00
$9,500.00
$185,000.00
$40,000.00
$25,000.00
$4,500.00
$15,000.00
$90,000.00
$20,000.00
$8,500.00
$35,000.00
$21,000.00
$4,000.00



Spanish Guitar
Sparkle
Spectacular Miss
Splashing Fancy
Star One One
Story of Love
Strike Eagle
Structured

Sucre Sucre
Sweet Rita
Sweet Tejano
Sweet Tzipora
Take a Shine
Talamanca
Talkabout

This Cat's Special
Time to Jazz
Tizagal
Tizalittlelater

To the Good Times
Tricky Move

Tuff Chick
Ukrainian Dancer
Unbridled Cyclone
Vinthea (IRE)
Vital Spark
Wednesday's Out
Whataboutus
Winchime

Winter Sport
Winter Vacation

Eddington
Andromeda's Hero
Bwana Charlie
Pleasant Tap
Wheelaway

Grand Reward
Aldebaran

Hook and Ladder
Around the Cape
Chief Seattle

Hook and Ladder
Freud
Arromanches

Hook and Ladder
Desert Warrior
Werblin

Lemon Drop Kid
Hook and Ladder
Read the Footnotes
Grand Slam
Sunday Break (JPN)
Touch Gold

Raffie's Majesty
Freud

Malibu Moon

Read the Footnotes
Tapit

Hook and Ladder
Out of Place
Leading the Parade
Closing Argument

FTI SPR 2YO 10

OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN HRA 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10

OBS SPR 2YO 10

OBS SEL 2YO CA.

OBS OPN HRA 10
OBS OPN HRA 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10

OBS SEL 2YO CA.

OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN HRA 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10

FTI SPR 2YO 10

OBS OPN HRA 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10

OBS SEL 2YO CA.

OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
OBS OPN 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
OBS SPR 2YO 10
FTI SPR 2YO 10
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10

10

10

$115,000.00
$75,000.00
$22,000.00
$25,000.00
$23,000.00
$15,000.00
$87,000.00
$50,000.00
$1,500.00
$9,000.00
$10,000.00
$19,000.00
$8,000.00
$50,000.00
$20,000.00
$3,000.00
$10,000.00
$6,500.00
$2,500.00
$20,000.00
$6,500.00
$30,000.00
$1,000.00
$95,000.00
$90,000.00
$40,000.00
$20,000.00
$1,200.00
$12,000.00
$14,000.00
$10,000.00
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